UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 1525255018 Fee: $56.00
Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

This Instrument propared by Date: 09/09/2015 08:45 AM Pg: 1 0f 3

and after recording should be
refurned to:

infand Bank and Trus!
2805 Butterfield Road Suite 200
Qak Brook, IL 60523

Property Address:
7617 Mcintosh Dr,

Orland Park, IL 60462-1817

PIN Number(s}
23-36-301-228-1 000
AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS

This Amendment 1o 'Z0an Documents (this “Amendment") by and among First Midwest Bank as success trustee under
Trust Agreement dated Juiy 23, 1892, and known as Trust Number 1-3328 ("Grantor”), Registry Steaks & Seafoad LTD
an lllinois corporation, (\he “2arrower’), and Inland Bank and Trust {the "Lender") is dated as of August 5, 2015 and
amends the following documznfs:

Revolving Loan Documents:

Promissory Note in the principal 2:nount of $1,250,000.00 dated August 5, 2015; Asset Based Business Loan
Agreement dated August 5, 2015; Comme rcial Security Agreement dated August 5, 2015; between Lender and Borrower
(as the same may be amended, restated, mo/ified, renewed, extended, substituted and/er replaced from time to time,
together with any documents executed pursuaiitinereta, collectively, the "Revolving Loan Documents”).

Non-Revolving Loan Documents:

Promissory Note in the original principal amount 2 $200,000.00 dated August 5, 2015, Business Loan
Agreement dated August 5, 2015; Commercial Security Agrevrerit dated August 5, 2015; between Lender and Borrower
(as the same may be amended, restated, modified, renewed, eitendad, substituted and/er replaced from time to time,
together with any documents executed pursuant or incidental thereto, cxil=ctively, the “Non-Revolving Loan Documents”).

Term Loan Documents:

Promissory Note in the principal amount of $150,000.00 dated August5; 2215; Business Loan Agreement dated
August 5, 2015 and Mortgage granted by First Midwest Bank as successor trustee uno2r Trust Agreement dated July 23,
1992, and known as Trust Number 1-3328 ("Grantor”) dated August 5, 2015 (as more fpenifically described in Exhibit A);
Commercial Security Agreement dated August 5, 2015; between Lender and Borrower+z s 1h¢ same may be amended,
restated, modified, renewed, extended, substituted and/or replaced from time to time, tog(tirer with any documents
executed pursuant or incidental thereto, collectively, the "Term Loan Documents”}.

Non-Revolving Loan Documents:

Promissory Note in the original principal amount of $300,000.00 dated May 5, 2014; Business Lc4n \greement
dated May 5, 2014, Commercial Security Agreement dated May 5, 2014, between Lender and Borrower (a5 th same
may be amended, restated, modified, renewed, extended, subslituted and/or replaced from time to time, together with
any documents executed pursuant ot incidental thereto, collectively, the “Non-Revolving Loan Documents”).

The Revolving Loan Documents, the Non-Revolving Loan Documents, Term Loan Documents and the Nen-
Revolving Loan Documents are referred to herein as the "Loan Documents”. The indebtedness represented by the Loan
Documents is referred to herein as the "Indebtedness”. The collateral pledged pursuant te the Lean Documents is
referred to herein as the "Collateral”. Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same
meaning as in the referenced Loan Documents.

The parties hereto agree as follows:



1525255018 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AMENDMENT TO LOAN DOCUMENTS

1.1 Cross Collateralization / Cross Default.

{i) Borrower acknowledges and agrees that (A) any and all collateral pledged as security in favor of
Lender pursuant to the Revolving Loan Documents secures the Indebtedness; (B) any and all collateral pledged as
security in favor of Lender pursuant to the Temn Loan Documents secures the Indebtedness; (C) Lender shall not release
any lien on any Collateral unless and until all the Indebtedness is paid in full; (D) any "Default” or "Event of Default” under
the Revolving Loan Dacuments shall be a default under the Term Loan Documents; and (E) any “Default” or “Event of
Default" under the Term Loan Documents shall be a default under the Revolving Loan Documents.

1.2  Omnibus Amendment.

Each of the Loan Documents shall be deemed amended to give effect to the provisions of this Amendment
without need for reiarencing each of the Loan Documents by name, Without limiting the generality of the foregoing,
Borrower and LenZer-acknowledge that the term "Agreements”, "Documents’, “Related Documents” andfor "Other
Agreements" shall::e.1.2ll of the Loan Documents as modified by this Amendment (and any notes, amendments and
agreements deliverad in connection herewith) and shall now be deemed to include this Amendment and any other
docurnents, instrurments oragreements executed in connection herewith. To the extent the terms of this Amendment are
inconsistent with the terms of 2he. Loan Documents, the provisions of this Amendment shall govern. The terms and
provisions of the Loan Docuinents shall remain in full force and effect as modified by this Amendment. .

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS])

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersiyrat hava caused this Amendment to be duly executed as of the day and

year first above written.
LENDER;

INLAND BANK AND TRUST,
An lllipois State Chartered Banking Institution

BORROWER

Registry Steaks & Seafood LTD
an lliinois corporation

By. @‘ﬂ{ / 772;}'“\

Name: Anthéry S. Migac”, BY;

Title: President

Title: Secretary

This instrument is exccuted by FIRST MIDWEST BANK, not
personally but solely as Trustee under trust No. 1-3328, in the
exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it
as such Trustee. All the terms, provisions, stipulations, covenants
ard conditions to be performed by FIRST MIDWEST BANK, are
urdeitaken by it solely as Trustee, as aforesaid, and not
indiv1dually, and all statements herein made are made on
inforina’ion.and belief and are to be construed accordingly, and no
personar liabilite shall be asserted or be enforceable against FIRST
MIDWEST [SANiZ, by reason of any of the terms, provisions,
stipulations, “~avesants and/or statements contained in this
instrument.

GRANTOR

First Midwest Bank, as succsssor trustee to Palos
Bank and Trust Company, &c Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated July 23, 1992 and «nown as trust
Number 1-3328 and not perscually

Rokin fa bl

uthorize gn

The foregoing Amendment dated August 5, 2015 between Lender and Barrower is hereby consented and agreed to by

the following guarantor(s) of the cbligations of Borrower:

VL W

Anth6ny S. Kigacz, an ind¥i



1525255018 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OFFICIAL SEAL
BARBARA T FLEMING
} NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/26/18

Borrower

pogegrappy

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
— ) S8
COUNTYOF T L )

On this ﬁday of A LGUST | 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
Anthony S. Migacz, an individual, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he is the President
of Registry Steaks & Seafood, LTD, an lllinois corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said
company and said individual acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said
company, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

IN W!/TNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above

written.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: A-u-2018
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
! 88
county oF _TL )

On this!_& day of A| JGUST | 2015, eiore me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
Anthony J. Migacz, an individual, to me personaliy-inzwn, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he is the Secretary
of Registry Steaks & Seafood, LTD, an llinois corporation, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said
company and said individual acknowledged the execution f said instrument to be the free act and deed of said
company, and acknowledged to me that he executed the camz for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand ap affixed my official seal the day and year last above

written
IAAPNAARPIIPPINALAN PSSP c “ .
OFFICIAL SEAL ' Barbara 32
BARBARA T FLENING { Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC - ST+ 7€ OF ILLINOIS ¢
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.C4/26/118 @ .
: My Commission Expires:A - e 0018
Lender
STATE OF ILLINQIS )
) 88
COUNTYOF __ T )
Onthis 1 day of AUGUST , 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personatiy poeared
Joun DRAMILETTE , anindividual, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that /iie is the
ANP of Inland Bank and Trust, an lMinocis state chartered banking institution, and that said

instrument was signed on behalf of said company and said individual acknowledged the execution of said instrument to
be the free act and deed of said company, and acknowledged to me that sfhe executed the same for the purposes
therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above

OFFICIAL SEAL MMD%NDHW Public '

BARBARA T FLEMING

writlen.

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE CF ILLINGIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES04/26/18 My Commission Expires: A -2p-2018




1525255018 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Guarantor Individua|

STATE OF ILLINQIS }
} ss
county oF _( 0ok )

On this l_aday of Alﬁusr_, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
Anthony S. Migacz, an individual, to me personally known, and said individual acknowledged the execution of said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said individual, and acknowledged to me thal he executed the same for the

purposes therein stated,

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my cfficial seal the day and year last above
written.

-

YOGy _S { 3
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: A' 210~ @l 8

~

OFFICIAL SEAL

BARBARATFLEMINC. -
TARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLIRJ
N!?ﬁ\' COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/26/1b e

Grantor
STATE OF ILLINQIS }

) ss.
counTy oF Coov )

Onthisdle_day of ﬁuﬂ ua X, 2015, before me,'a Motary Public in and for said State, personally appeared

% First Midwest Bank, as successo? frustee to Palos Bank and Trust-Company, as trustee under Trust Agreement dated
July 23, 1992 and known as Trust Number 1-3328, and known to m2 to be an authorized trustee or agent of the trust the
execution of said instrument to be the free act and deed of said compary, und acknowledged to me that he executed the

same for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my ¢ificia! seal the day and year last above

written,

#Robin Labaj, Authorized Signer of
R Y
M 3 g @voe
Notawpublic O U

My Commission Expires;__| I%\ 201%

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUDY FURJANIC
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES01/08/18

N




1525255018 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

THE WEST 150.17 FEET (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 27 FEET OF THE NORTH 55 FEET OF THE EAST 10 FEET THEREOF) OF THE
EAST 460.17 FEET OF THE NORTH 225.66 FEET OF THE SOUTH 510.73 FEET OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36,
TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILUNOIS.

Property Address:
7617 Mcintos!i Dr.
Orland Park, I0-60462-1817

PIN Number
23-36-301-028-0000



